GCP ENERGY LLC  |  Salt Lake City, UT  ·  Houston, TX  ·  Reno, NV  |  gcpenergy.us  |  Authorized OEM Representative
COMPANY & PRODUCT CATALOG
North American Power
Infrastructure Partner
OEM Representation · Procurement Advisory · Power Generation · Testing & Commissioning
GCP Energy LLC is an authorized OEM representative and procurement advisor serving utilities, EPCs, data centers, industrial
facilities, and power generation developers across North America. With 25+ years of combined high-voltage expertise and offices
in Salt Lake City UT, Houston TX, and Reno NV — GCP delivers world-class electrical equipment, engineering, and project

GCP Role Authorized North American representative for HaloPhase Pty Ltd, Melbourne AUS
PRODUCT MATRIX
Monitoring Capability Asset Type Key Benefit
4D Thermographic Sensing All monitored assets Pre-fault detection vs. reactive IR inspection
Dynamic Line Rating (DLR) Transmission conductors
Relieve congestion; reduce renewable
curtailment
Solar PV Monitoring Utility-scale PV arrays Up to 25% power loss recovery; module-level ID
Transformer Monitoring Power transformers Bushing, LTC, cooling continuous profiling
Substation Thermal Switchgear, bus, arresters 24/7 automated hotspot detection
OEM / PRODUCT LINE GCP OFFICES CONTACT GCP
HaloPhase: halophase.com | info@halophase.com GCP North
American rep: brady@gcpenergy.us
Salt Lake City, UT Houston, TX
Reno, NV
gcpenergy.us brady@gcpenergy.us
GCP ENERGY LLC  |  Salt Lake City, UT  ·  Houston, TX  ·  Reno, NV  |  gcpenergy.us  |  Authorized OEM Representative Page 25
SECTION 9 · GCP ENERGY SERVICES
GCP Services
Testing & Commissioning · Engineering Consulting · Procurement Advisory · 30MW PowerBlock
GCP Energy internal services draw on 25+ years of high-voltage expertise — substation testing, power system engineering, equipment
procurement advisory, and the X30 Series 30MW Power Block.
› HV Testing & Commissioning — up to
765kV › SEL Relay Testing & Commissioning
› Transformer FAT/SAT —
Omicron/Doble/Megger
› Power System Engineering Consulting
› Grid Modernization & Renewable
Integration › Equipment Procurement Advisory
› 30MW Power Block (X30 Series) › 228MW Invictus Sovereign Project
GCP ENERGY LLC  |  Salt Lake City, UT  ·  Houston, TX  ·  Reno, NV  |  gcpenergy.us  |  Authorized OEM Representative Page 26
GCP ENERGY · GCP ENERGY SERVICES
HV Testing & Commissioning
OEM PARTNER: GCP Energy LLC — Internal Service
Up to 765kV · SEL Protection Relays · Omicron / Doble / Megger · 25+ Years Experience
Up to 765kV
Commissioning Range
Omicron/Dob
le
Test Equipment
SEL Relays
Protection Testing
25+ Yrs
HV Experience
OVERVIEW
GCP Energy provides comprehensive substation and high voltage
transformer testing and commissioning services using Omicron, Doble,
and Megger test equipment. Brady Jenkins brings 25+ years of
specialized HV testing experience spanning Journeyman Substation
Technician through OEM field service engineering at Omicron, Hubbell,
and ABB, and SVP of North American Operations at SHEMAR Electric.
Testing spans 15kV distribution through 765kV EHV substation
commissioning.
KEY HIGHLIGHTS
■ Power transformer acceptance testing — FAT and SAT
per IEC 60076/C57.12.90
■ SEL protection relay testing, configuration, and
commissioning
■ Breaker timing, contact resistance, and insulation
resistance testing
■ Transformer DGA and power factor testing
■ Substation commissioning — 69kV through 765kV new
build and upgrade
■ CT/PT ratio and polarity testing, relay coordination
verification
SPECIFICATIONS